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Beauséjour
Ferriére

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

Beauséjour
Ferriere

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

14.34
14.37
14.40
14.82
14.44
14.47
14.48
14.53
14.56
14.58

14.59
15.02
15.05
15.07
15.09
15.12
15.13
15.18
15.21
15.23

15.23
15.26
15.29
15.31
15.33
15.37
15.38
15.43
15.46
15.48

15.46
15.49
15.52
15.55
15.57
16.02
16.03
16.08
16.11
16.14

79 [ JoURVERT |

Beauséjour
Ferriere

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

Beauséjour
Ferriére

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

6.49
6.52
6.54
6.56
6.57
7.00
7.01
7.04
7.06
7.08

14.57
15.00
15.03
15.05
15.07
15.10
15.11
15.16
15.19
15.21

7.07
7.10
7.12
7.4
7.15
7.8
7.19
7.23
7.25
127

15.22
15.25
15.28
15.30
15.32
15.35
15.36
15.41
15.44
15.46

7.24
727
7.29
731
733
7.36
737
1.4
7.43
745

15.46
15.49
15.52
15.54
15.56
16.00
16.01
16.06
16.09
16.11

1.4
745
1.47
7.49
7.51
7.54
7.55
7.59
8.01
8.03

16.06
16.09
16.12
16.14
16.16
16.20
16.21
16.26
16.29
16.31

1.46
7.49
7.52
7.54
7.56
7.59
8.00
8.05
8.07
8.09

16.03
16.06
16.09
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.18
16.23
16.26
16.29

8.00
8.03
8.05
8.07
8.09
8.12
8.13
8.17
8.19
8.21

16.24
16.27
16.30
16.32
16.34
16.38
16.39
16.44
16.46
16.48

8.01
8.04
8.07
8.09
8.1
8.14
8.15
8.20
8.22
8.24

16.18
16.21
16.24
16.27
16.29
16.32
16.33
16.38
16.41
16.43

8.17
8.20
8.22
8.24
8.26
8.30
8.31
8.35
8.37
8.39

16.42
16.45
16.48
16.50
16.52
16.56
16.57
17.02
17.04
17.06

8.16
8.19
8.22
8.24
8.26
8.29
8.31
8.36
8.39
8.41

16.33
16.36
16.39
16.42
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.53
16.56
16.58

8.34
837
8.40
8.42
8.44
8.48
8.49
8.53
8.55
8.57

17.00
17.03
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.14
17.16
17.21
17.23
17.25

8.31
8.34
8.37
8.39
8.41
8.44
8.46
8.51
8.54
8.56

16.48
16.51
16.54
16.57
16.59
17.02
17.03
17.08
17.11
17.14

8.53
8.56
8.59
9.01
9.03
9.06
9.07
9.12
9.14
9.16

17.18
17.21
17.24
17.26
17.28
17.32
17.34
17.39
17.41
17.43

Beauséjour — Orvault

8.46
8.49
8.52
8.54
8.56
8.59
9.00
9.05
9.08
9.10

17.03
17.06
17.09
17.12
17.14
17.17
17.19
17.25
17.28
17.31

Beauséjour — Orvault

9.12
9.15
9.18
9.20
9.22
9.25
9.26
9.30
9.32
9.34

17.36
17.39
17.42
17.44
17.46
17.50
17.52
17.57
17.59
18.01

9.03
9.06
9.09
9.1
9.13
9.16
9.17
9.21
9.24
9.26

17.18
17.21
17.24
17.27
17.29
17.32
17.34
17.39
17.42
17.45

9.34
9.37
9.40
9.42
9.44
9.47
9.48
9.52
9.54
9.56

17.54
17.57
18.00
18.02
18.04
18.08
18.09
18.14
18.16
18.18

9.28
931
9.34
9.36
9.38
9.41
9.42
9.46
9.49
9.51

17.33
17.36
17.39
17.42
17.44
17.47
17.49
17.54
17.57
18.00

9.57
10.00
10.03
10.05
10.07
10.10
10.11
10.15
10.17
10.19

18.12
18.15
18.18
18.20
18.22
18.26
18.27
18.32
18.34
18.36

9.53
9.56
9.59
10.01
10.03
10.06
10.07
10.11
10.14
10.16

17.49
17.52
17.55
17.58
18.00
18.03
18.05
18.10
18.13
18.16

10.22
10.25
10.28
10.30
10.32
10.35
10.36
10.40
10.42
10.44

18.32
18.35
18.38
18.40
18.42
18.45
18.46
18.51
18.53
18.55

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

10.18
10.21
10.24
10.26
10.28
10.31
10.32
10.36
10.39
10.41

18.04
18.07
18.10
18.13
18.15
18.18
18.20
18.25
18.28
18.31

10.47
10.50
10.53
10.55
10.57
11.00
11.01
11.05
11.07
11.09

18.58
19.01
19.04
19.06
19.08
19.11
19.12
19.16
19.18
19.20

10.43
10.46
10.49
10.51
10.53
10.56
10.57
11.01
11.04
11.06

18.19
18.22
18.25
18.28
18.30
18.33
18.34
18.39
18.42
18.44

11.12
1115
11.18
11.20
11.22
11.25
11.26
11.30
1133
1135

19.29
19.32
19.35
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.42
19.46
19.48
19.50

11.08
1.1
11.14
11.16
11.18
121
11.22
11.26
11.29
11.31

18.37
18.40
18.43
18.46
18.48
18.51
18.52
18.57
19.00
19.02

11.37
11.40
11.43
11.45
11.47
11.50
11.51
11.55
11.58
12.00

20.02
20.05
20.07
20.09
20.11
20.14
20.15
20.19
20.21
20.23

11.32
11.35
11.38
11.40
11.42
11.46
11.47
11.51
11.54
11.56

11.57
12.00
12.03
12.05
12.07
12n
12.12
12.16
12.19
1221

12.23
12.26
12.29
1231
12.33
12.37
12.38
12.42
12.45
1247

12.51
1254
12.57
12.59
13.01
13.04
13.05
13.09
13.12
13.14

13.18|13.44/14.09
13.21|13.47(14.12
13.24{13.50(14.15
13.26/13.52|14.17
13.28|13.54(14.19
13.32|13.57/14.22
13.33{13.58(14.23
13.37(14.02(14.27
13.40|14.05(14.30
13.42|14.07(14.32

19.03
19.06
19.09
19.11
19.13
19.16
19.17
19.21
19.24
19.26

19.28
19.31
19.34
19.36
19.38
19.41
19.42
19.46
19.48
19.50

19.54
19.57
19.59
20.01
20.03
20.06
20.07
20.11
20.13
20.15

20.19
20.22
20.24
20.26
20.28
20.31
20.32
20.36
20.38
20.40

20.44
20.47
20.49
20.51
20.53
20.56
20.57
21.01
21.03
21.05

12.02[12.27/12.52[13.17/13.42(14.07/14.32
12.05/12.30/12.55/13.20/13.45/14.10 14.35
12.08/12.33/12.58|13.23|13.48|14.13|14.38
12.10/12.35/13.00|13.25|13.50 14.15|14.40
12.12/12.37(13.02|13.27|13.52|14.17|14.42
12.15/12.4013.05|13.30 13.55|14.20 14.45
12.16/12.41/13.06|13.3113.56|14.21 | 14.46
12.20/12.45/13.10/13.35/14.00|14.25 14.50
12.23/12.47/13.12|13.38/14.03|14.28|14.53
12.25/12.49/13.14/13.40/14.05|14.30 14.55

20.40
20.43
20.45
20.47
20.49
20.52
20.53
20.56
20.58
21.00

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriere
Beauséjour

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriére
Beauséjour

6.25
6.27
6.29
6.33
6.34
6.37
6.39
6.41
6.43
6.46

13.55
13.57
13.59
14.03
14.04
14.07
14.09
14.11
14.14
14.18

6.40
6.42
6.44
6.48
6.49
6.52
6.54
6.56
6.58
7.01

14.20
14.22
14.24
14.28
14.29
14.32
14.34
14.36
14.39
14.43

6.54
6.56
6.58
7.03
7.04
7.07
7.09
mm
7.4
717

14.45
14.47
14.49
14.53
14.54
14.57
14.59
15.01
15.04
15.08

© 179 NI

7.08
7.10
7.13
7.8
7.19
722
7.24
127
7.30
733

15.10
15.12
15.14
15.18
15.19
15.22
15.24
15.26
15.29
15.33
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Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriére
Beauséjour

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriére
Beauséjour

6.21
6.23
6.25
6.29
6.30
6.33
6.34
6.36
6.38
6.41

14.41
14.43
14.45
14.50
14.51
14.54
14.55
14.57
15.00
15.04

6.48
6.50
6.52
6.56
6.57
7.00
7.01
7.03
7.05
7.08

15.06
15.08
15.10
15.15
15.16
15.19
15.20
15.22
15.25
15.29

7.06
7.08
7.10
7.4
7.15
7.8
7.19
21
7.23
7.27

15.32
15.34
15.36
15.40
15.41
15.44
15.46
15.48
15.51
15.55

7.23
7.25
1.27
132
733
736
137
739
742
7.46

15.52
15.54
15.56
16.00
16.01
16.04
16.06
16.08
16.11
16.15

7.20
7.23
7.26
731
7.33
737
7.40
7.43
1.46
7.50

15.35
15.37
15.39
15.43
15.44
15.47
15.49
15.51
15.54
15.59

7.40
1.4
7.45
7.50
7.51
7.54
7.55
1.57
8.00
8.04

16.10
16.12
16.14
16.18
16.19
16.22
16.24
16.26
16.29
16.33

7.35
738
7.41
7.46
7.48
7.52
7.55
7.58
8.01
8.05

15.54
15.56
15.58
16.02
16.03
16.06
16.08
16.10
16.13
16.18

7.58
8.00
8.03
8.08
8.09
8.12
8.13
8.15
8.18
8.23

16.28
16.30
16.32
16.36
16.37
16.40
16.42
16.44
16.47
16.51

7.52
7.54
1.57
8.02
8.03
8.07
8.09
8.1
8.14
8.18

16.09
16.11
16.13
16.17
16.18
16.21
16.23
16.25
16.28
16.33

8.16
8.18
8.21
8.26
8.27
8.30
8.31
833
8.36
8.41

16.45
16.47
16.49
16.54
16.55
16.58
17.00
17.02
17.05
17.10

8.07
8.09
8.12
8.17
8.18
8.22
8.24
8.26
8.29
8.34

16.24
16.26
16.28
16.32
16.33
16.36
16.38
16.40
16.43
16.48

8.34
8.36
8.39
8.44
8.45
8.48
8.49
8.51
8.54
8.58

17.03
17.05
17.07
17.12
17.13
17.16
17.18
17.20
17.23
17.28

Orvault —» Beauséjour

8.22
8.24
8.27
8.32
8.33
837
8.39
8.41
8.44
8.49

16.38
16.40
16.42
16.47
16.48
16.51
16.53
16.55
16.58
17.03

Orvault — Beauséjour

8.54
8.56
8.59
9.04
9.05
9.08
9.09
9.1
9.14
9.17

17.21
17.23
17.25
17.30
17.31
17.34
17.36
17.38
17.41
17.46

8.37
839
8.42
8.47
8.48
8.52
8.54
8.56
8.59
9.03

16.53
16.55
16.57
17.02
17.03
17.06
17.08
17.10
17.13
17.18

9.15
9.17
9.19
9.24
9.25
9.28
9.29
9.31
9.34
9.37

17.39
17.41
17.43
17.48
17.49
17.52
17.54
17.56
17.59
18.04

8.55
8.57
9.00
9.05
9.06
9.09
9.11
9.13
9.16
9.20

17.08
17.10
17.12
17.17
17.18
17.21
17.23
17.25
17.28
17.34

9.40
9.42
9.44
9.49
9.50
9.53
9.54
9.56
9.59
10.02

17.57
17.59
18.01
18.06
18.07
18.10
18.12
18.14
18.17
18.21

9.17
9.19
9.22
9.26
9.27
9.30
9.32
9.34
9.37
9.41

17.23
17.25
17.27
17.32
17.33
17.36
17.38
17.40
17.43
17.49

10.05
10.07
10.09
10.14
10.15
10.18
10.19
10.21
10.24
10.28

18.16
18.18
18.20
18.24
18.25
18.28
18.30
18.32
18.35
18.39

9.39
9.41
9.44
9.48
9.49
9.52
9.54
9.56
9.59
10.03

17.38
17.40
17.42
17.47
17.48
17.51
17.53
17.55
17.58
18.04

10.30
10.32
10.34
10.39
10.40
10.43
10.44
10.46
10.49
10.53

18.36
18.38
18.40
18.44
18.45
18.48
18.50
18.52
18.55
18.59

10.05
10.07
10.09
10.13
10.14
10.17
10.19
10.21
10.24
10.28

17.53
17.55
17.57
18.02
18.03
18.06
18.08
18.10
18.13
18.19

10.55
10.57
10.59
11.04
11.05
11.08
11.09
1.1
11.14
11.18

19.01
19.03
19.05
19.09
19.10
19.13
19.14
19.16
19.19
19.23

10.30
10.32
10.34
10.38
10.39
10.42
10.44
10.46
10.49
10.53

18.08
18.10
18.12
18.17
18.18
18.21
18.23
18.25
18.28
18.33

11.20
11.22
11.24
11.29
11.30
1133
11.34
11.36
11.39
11.43

19.31
19.33
19.35
19.39
19.40
19.43
19.44
19.46
19.49
19.52

12.37|13.05/13.30
12.39|13.07(13.32
12.41]13.09(13.34
12.45(13.13(13.38
12.46|13.14(13.39
12.49(13.17(13.42
12.51/13.19(13.44
12.53|13.21|13.46
12.56|13.24{13.49
13.00/13.28/13.53

11.20
11.22
11.24
11.28
11.29
11.32
11.34
11.36
11.39
11.43

11.45
11.47
11.49
11.53
11.54
11.57
11.59
12.01
12.04
12.08

12.10
12.12
12.14
12.18
12.19
12.23
12.25
12.27
12.30
12.34

10.55
10.57
10.59
11.03
11.04
11.07
11.09
mn
11.14
11.18

18.52
18.54
18.56
19.01
19.02
19.05
19.06
19.08
19.11
19.15

19.18
19.20
19.22
19.26
19.27
19.30
19.31
19.33
19.36
19.40

19.43
19.45
19.47
19.51
19.52
19.55
19.56
19.58
20.00
20.04

20.08
20.10
20.12
20.16
20.17
20.20
20.21
20.23
20.25
20.29

18.27
18.29
18.31
18.36
18.37
18.40
18.42
18.44
18.47
18.51

11.46/12.11/12.36/13.01/13.26/13.51|14.16
11.48/12.13/12.38/13.0313.28/13.5314.18
11.50/12.15/12.40|13.05/13.30|13.55|14.20
11.55/12.20/12.45|13.10/13.35/14.00 14.25
11.56/12.21(12.46|13.11(13.36/14.01|14.26
11.59/12.24/12.49/13.14/13.39|14.04 14.29
12.00(12.25/12.50|13.15/13.40|14.05 14.30
12.02/12.27/12.5213.17|13.42 14.07 14.32
12.0512.30(12.5513.20(13.45 14.10|14.35
12.09/12.33/12.58/13.24/13.49/14.14/14.39

20.04
20.06
20.08
20.12
20.13
20.16
20.17
20.19
20.22
20.25
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Beauséjour
Ferriere

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

Beauséjour
Ferriére

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

79

Beauséjour
Ferriere

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

Beauséjour
Ferriére

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

6.56
6.59
7.01
7.03
7.04
7.07
7.08
7.12
7.4
1.16

7.30
133
735
137
738
7.4
7.42
7.46
7.48
7.50

17.10/17.31

6.55
6.58
7.00
7.02
7.03
7.06
7.07
7.10
7.12
7.4

7.15
7.8
7.20
122
123
7.26
1.27
7.30
732
734

8.00
8.03
8.05
8.07
8.08
8.1
8.12
8.16
8.18
8.20

17.51

734
137
739
.4
143
7.46
7.47
7.50
7.52
7.54

8.30
8.33
8.35
8.37
8.38
8.41
8.42
8.46
8.48
8.50

18.11

JOUR JAUNE

7.54
1.57
7.59
8.01
8.03
8.06
8.07
8.10
8.12
8.14

9.00
9.03
9.05
9.07
9.08
9.1
9.12
9.16
9.19
9.21

18.31

8.14
8.17
8.20
8.22
8.23
8.26
8.27
831
833
8.35

9.29
9.32
9.34
9.36
9.38
9.4
9.42
9.46
9.49
9.51

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Beauséjour — Orvault

9.59 [10.29/10.59/11.29/11.59/12.29/12.59/13.30 14.00 14.29 14.58 15.26/15.5116.11/16.30|16.50
10.02/10.32/11.02 11.32/12.02 12.32 13.02 13.33/14.03/14.32 15.01 15.29 15.54 16.14 16.33 16.53
10.04/10.34/11.05/11.35/12.0512.3513.05 13.35/14.05|14.34/15.03/15.31 15.56  16.16/16.36 16.56
10.06 10.36/11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.36 15.05 15.33 15.58 16.18 16.38 16.58
10.08/10.38/11.09/11.39/12.0912.3913.09 13.39/14.09|14.38 15.07 15.35 16.0016.20|16.40 17.00
10.11/10.41 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.41/15.10/15.38|16.03 16.23 16.43 17.03
10.12/10.42/11.13/11.43/12.13/12.43 13.13/13.43 | 14.13|14.42|15.11 15.39 16.04 16.24 16.44|17.04
10.1610.46 11.17 11.47 12.17 12.47 13.1713.47 14.17 14.46 15.15 15.44 16.09 16.29 16.48 17.08
10.19/10.4911.20/11.50 12.20/12.49 13.19/13.50 14.20|14.49|15.18 15.46 16.11 16.31/16.50|17.10
10.21/10.51/11.22/111.52/12.22/12.51/13.21/13.52|14.22|/14.51/15.20/15.4816.13/16.33/16.52 | 17.12

18.56/19.26 19.5720.27
17.13/17.34/17.54/18.14/18.34/18.59 19.29 20.0020.30
17.16/17.36/17.56 18.16 18.36 19.01 19.31/20.02 20.32
17.18/17.38/17.58 18.18 18.38 19.03 19.33/20.04 20.34
17.20/17.40/18.0018.20 18.40 19.05 19.35/20.0520.35
17.23/17.43 18.03 18.23 18.43 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.38
17.24/17.44/18.0418.24/18.44/19.09 19.39/20.09 20.39
17.2817.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.14 19.43 20.13 20.43
17.30/117.52/18.12/18.32/18.52(19.1719.46 20.16|20.46
17.32/17.54/18.14/18.34/18.54/19.19/19.4820.18 1 20.48

8.34
8.37
8.40
8.42
8.43
8.46
8.47
8.51
8.53
8.55

Beauséjour — Orvault @

8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.57 15.25 15.53 16.12
9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02 12.32 13.02 13.32 14.02 14.32 15.00 15.28 15.56 16.15
9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.03 15.31 15.59 16.18
9.07 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.05 15.33 16.01 16.20
9.08 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.06 15.34 16.02 16.21
9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.09 15.37 16.05 16.24
9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42 15.10 15.38 16.06 16.25
9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.16 14.46 15.14 15.42 16.10 16.29
9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 13.18 13.49 14.18 14.48 15.16 15.44 16.12 16.31
9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.51 14.20 14.50 15.18 15.46 16.14 16.33

16.32 16.52 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.27
16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.15 18.35 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.30
16.38 16.58 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.18 18.38 19.02 19.32 20.02 20.32
16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.00 18.20 18.40 19.04 19.34 20.04 20.34
16.41 17.01 17.21 17.41 18.01 18.21 18.41 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35
16.44 17.04 17.24 17.44 18.04 18.24 18.44 19.08 19.38 20.08 20.38
16.45 17.05 17.25 17.45 18.05 18.25 18.45 19.09 19.39 20.09 20.39
16.49 17.09 17.29 17.49 18.09 18.29 18.49 19.13 19.43 20.13 20.42
16.51 17.12 17.32 17.52 18.12 18.32 18.52 19.16 19.45 20.15 20.45
16.53 17.14 17.34 17.54 18.14 18.34 18.54 19.18 19.47 20.17 20.47

O 7

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriere
Beauséjour

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriere
Beauséjour

6.28
6.30
6.32
6.35
6.36
6.39
6.41
6.43
6.45
6.48

7.01
7.03
7.05
7.08
7.09
7.12
7.4
7.16
7.8
721

731
733
7.35
738
7.39
1.8
7.44
1.46
7.48
7.52

8.01
8.03
8.05
8.08
8.09
8.12
8.14
8.16
8.18
8.22

8.30
8.32
8.34
8.38
8.39
8.42
8.44
8.46
8.48
8.52

9.00
9.02
9.04
9.08
9.09
9.12
9.14
9.16
9.19
9.23

9.30
9.32
9.34
9.38
9.39
9.42
9.44
9.46
9.49
9.53

Orvault — Beauséjour @

10.00/10.30/11.00/11.30/12.00/12.30|13.00 13.30/14.00|14.29 14.57 15.26 15.54/16.19/16.39
10.0210.32 11.02 11.32/12.02 12.32 13.02|13.32 14.02|14.31|14.59 15.28 15.56 16.21 16.41
10.04/10.34/11.04/11.34/12.04/12.34|13.04 13.34/14.04|14.33/15.0115.30  15.58 16.23 | 16.43
10.08 10.38/11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08/13.38 14.08 14.38 15.06 15.34 16.02 16.27 16.47
10.09/10.39/11.09/11.39/12.09/12.39/13.09|13.39/14.09|14.39|15.07 15.35 16.0316.28 | 16.48
10.12/10.42 11.12/11.42/12.12/12.42 13.12 13.42 14.12 14.42|15.10/15.38 16.06 16.31 16.51
10.14/10.44/11.14/11.44/12.14 12.43/13.13|13.43 14.13|14.43|15.11 115.40 16.08 16.3316.53
10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.45 13.15/13.45 14.1514.45 15.13 15.42 16.10 16.35 16.55
10.19/10.49/11.19/11.49/12.19 12.48 13.18|13.48 14.18|14.48 15.16 15.45 16.13/16.38|16.58
10.23/10.53/11.23/11.53/12.23/112.52/13.22/13.5214.22/14.52/15.20/15.49/16.17 16.41 17.01

16.59/17.19/17.39 18.00 18.2518.55/19.25 19.55
17.01 17.21/17.41/18.02 18.27|18.57 19.27 19.57
17.03/17.23/17.4318.04/18.29/18.59/19.29 19.59
17.07 17.27 17.47 18.08 18.33/19.03/19.33 20.03
17.08/17.28/17.48 18.0918.34/19.04/19.34 20.04
17.11/17.31/17.51 18.12 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07
17.13/17.33/17.5318.14/18.39/19.08|19.38  20.08
17.15/17.35/17.55 18.16 18.41 19.10/19.40 20.10
17.18/17.38/17.58/18.19/18.44/19.13/19.43/20.13
17.21/17.41/18.0118.2218.47/19.16/19.46  20.16

79 JOURJAUNE

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriére
Beauséjour

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriére
Beauséjour

6.29
6.30
6.32
6.36
6.37
6.40
6.41
6.43
6.45
6.49

6.59
7.01
7.03
7.07
7.08
7.1
7.12
7.4
7.16
7.20

7.1
7.23
7.25
7.29
7.30
733
734
736
738
7.4

7.4
7.43
7.45
7.49
7.50
7.53
7.54
7.56
7.58
8.02

8.01
8.03
8.05
8.09
8.10
8.13
8.14
8.16
8.18
8.22

8.21
8.23
8.25
8.29
8.30
833
8.34
8.36
8.38
8.42

8.41
8.43
8.45
8.49
8.50
8.53
8.54
8.56
8.58
9.02

Orvault — Beauséjour @

9.01 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29 13.59 14.29 14.57 15.25 15.53
9.03 9.31 10.01 10.31 11.01 11.31 12.01 12.31 13.01 13.31 14.01 14.31 14.59 15.27 15.55
9.05 9.33 10.03 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 13.03 13.33 14.03 14.33 15.01 15.29 15.57
9.09 9.37 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.05 15.33 16.01
9.10 9.38 10.08 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.06 15.34 16.02
9.13 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11 13.41 14.11 14.41 15.09 15.37 16.05
9.14 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 13.12 13.42 14.13 14.43 15.11 15.39 16.06
9.16 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 13.14 13.44 14.15 14.45 15.13 15.41 16.08
9.19 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47 12.16 12.46 13.16 13.46 14.17 14.47 15.15 15.43 16.10
9.23 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.20 12.50 13.20 13.50 14.21 14.51 15.19 15.47 16.14

16.20 16.40 17.00 17.20 17.40 18.01 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56
16.21 16.41 17.01 17.21 17.41 18.02 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57
16.23 16.43 17.03 17.23 17.43 18.04 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59
16.27 16.47 17.07 17.27 17.47 18.08 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03
16.28 16.48 17.08 17.28 17.48 18.09 18.34 19.04 19.34 20.04
16.31 16.51 17.11 17.31 17.51 18.12 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07
16.33 16.53 17.13 17.33 17.53 18.14 18.39 19.09 19.38 20.08
16.35 16.55 17.15 17.35 17.55 18.16 18.41 19.11 19.40 20.10
16.37 16.58 17.18 17.38 17.58 18.19 18.44 19.13 19.42 20.12
16.41 17.02 17.22 17.42 18.02 18.23 18.48 19.17 19.46 20.16



74 ' JOUR VIOLET

Beauséjour
Ferriére

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

Beauséjour
Ferriére

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

Beauséjour — Orvault

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

7.00 | 7.30 [ 8.00 | 8.30 | 8.59 | 9.29 | 9.59 [10.29/10.59/11.29/11.59(12.29/12.59/13.29/13.59/ 14.29/14.59/15.29/ 15.59/16.29|16.59/ 17.29
7.03 | 7.33 | 8.03 | 8.33 | 9.02 | 9.32 |10.02|10.32/11.02 11.32/12.02/12.32|13.02 13.32/14.02|14.32|15.02|15.32|16.02|16.32|17.02|17.32
7.05 | 7.35 | 8.05 | 8.35 | 9.05 | 9.35 [10.05/10.35(11.05/11.35|12.05 12.35/13.05| 13.35/14.05| 14.35/15.05| 15.35/16.05| 16.35|17.05 | 17.35
7.07 | 7.37 | 8.07 | 837 | 9.07 | 9.37 [10.07 10.37|11.07 11.37|12.07 12.37|13.0713.37|14.0714.37|15.07 15.37|16.07 16.37|17.07 17.37
7.08 | 7.38 | 8.08 | 8.38 | 9.08 | 9.38 {10.08/10.38/11.0811.38/12.0812.38/13.08| 13.38|14.08| 14.38|15.08| 15.38|16.08| 16.38|17.08 | 17.38
7.1 7.41 811841 9.1 9.41 10.11/10.4111.1111.41 12,11 12.41 13.1113.41 | 14.11 14.41 15.1115.41 16.11/16.41 17.11 17.41
712 | 7.42 812 |8.42 | 9.12 | 9.42 10.12/10.42 11.1211.42 {12.12|12.42|13.12|13.42|14.12|14.42|15.12|15.42|16.1216.42 17.12 | 17.42
7.15 | 7.45 | 8.15 | 8.45 | 9.15 | 9.45 10.16/10.46/11.16/11.4612.16|12.46 13.15|13.45|14.15|14.45 15.15|15.45|16.15 16.45 17.16 17.46
7.17 | 7.47 | 8.17 | 8.47 | 9.17 | 9.48 |10.18/10.48/11.18/11.48|12.18(12.48|13.17|13.48|14.18|14.48| 15.18| 15.48| 16.18|16.48 | 17.18/17.48
7.18|7.49 | 8.18 | 8.49 | 9.19 | 9.50 [10.20/10.50/11.20/11.50/12.20/12.50|13.19/13.50|14.20| 14.50|15.20| 15.50|16.20  16.50|17.20  17.50

17.59/18.29/18.59/19.29/20.00
18.02118.32/19.02/19.32/20.03
18.05/18.35/19.05/19.35/20.05
18.07/18.37/19.07 19.37/20.07
18.08/18.38/19.08|19.38/20.08
18.11/18.41/19.11 19.41 20.11
18.12/18.42|119.12/19.42|20.12
18.1618.46 19.15/19.45 20.16
18.18/18.48/19.18/19.48/20.18
18.20/18.50/19.20/19.50/20.20

79 | JOURBLANC

Beauséjour
Ferriere

Hameau Fleuri
Petit Chantilly
Charmille
Orvault-Grand Val
Bois Raguenet
Mairie d'Orvault
Maillardiere
Orvault

10.30 11.30 12.30/13.30/14.30/15.31/16.31 17.30 18.30 19.37
10.33 11.33 12.33 13.33 14.33/15.34 16.34 17.33 18.33 19.40
10.35/11.3512.35 13.35 14.35 15.36 16.36 17.35 18.35 19.42
10.37 11.37 12.37 13.37 14.37 15.38 16.38 17.37 18.37 19.44
10.39/11.39 12.39 13.39 14.39 15.39 16.39 17.39 18.39 19.46
10.42 11.42 12.42 13.42 14.42 15.42 16.42 17.42 18.42 19.49
10.43/11.43 12.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.43 17.43 18.4319.50
10.47 11.47 12.47 13.47 14.47 15.47 16.47 17.47 18.47 19.54
10.49 11.49 12.49 13.49 14.49/15.49 16.49 17.49 18.49 19.56
10.51/11.51:12.51/13.51 14.51/15.51 16.51 17.51 18.51 19.58

Beauséjour — Orvault @

© 179 TS

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriere
Beauséjour

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriere
Beauséjour

Orvault — Beauséjour

6.30 | 7.00 | 7.30 | 7.59 | 8.29 | 8.59 | 9.29 | 9.59 [10.29/10.59/11.29/11.59/12.29/12.59/13.29/13.59/ 14.29/14.59/15.29/15.59/16.29 | 16.59
632 7.02 | 7.32 | 8.01 | 831 9.01 | 9.31/10.01/10.31/11.01/11.31/12.01/12.31/13.01|13.31|14.01|14.31|15.01|15.31/16.01 16.31 17.01
6.34 | 7.04 | 7.34 | 8.03 | 8.33 | 9.03 | 9.33 10.03/10.33/11.03|11.33/12.03|12.33/13.03|13.33/14.03| 14.33/15.03|15.33/16.03| 16.33|17.03
6.37 | 7.07  7.37 | 8.07 | 837 | 9.07 | 9.37 10.07/10.37 11.07|11.37/12.0712.37/13.07 13.3714.07 14.37|15.07 15.3716.07|16.37 17.07
6.38 | 7.08 | 7.38 | 8.08 | 8.38 | 9.08 | 9.38 10.08/10.38/11.08|11.38/12.08|12.38/13.08|13.38/14.08| 14.38|15.08|15.38|16.08| 16.3817.08
6.41 7.1 7.41 811 | 841 9.11 | 9.41 10.11/10.41 11.11|11.4112.1112.41 13.1113.41 14.11 |14.41 15.11 15.41 16.11 |16.41 |17.11
6.42 | 7.12 | 7.42 | 8.12 | 8.42 | 9.12 | 9.42 [10.12/10.4211.12/11.4212.12|12.42 13.12|13.42|14.12|14.42|15.12|15.42|16.1216.42 17.12
6.44 | 7.14 | 7.44 | 8.14 | 8.44 | 9.14 | 9.44 10.14/10.4411.14|11.44|12.14/12.44 13.14|13.4414.14 14.44 15.14 15.44 16.1416.4417.14
6.46 | 7.16 | 7.46 | 8.16 | 8.46 | 9.16 | 9.47 [10.17/10.47(11.17|11.47(12.17|12.46|13.16|13.46|14.17 14.47 15.17 |15.47 16.1716.4717.17
6.49 7.20 | 7.49 | 8.19 | 8.49 | 9.20 | 9.50 110.21/10.50/11.21/11.51/12.21/12.50/13.20/13.50/14.21 14.51/15.2115.51/16.21 16.5117.21

17.29/17.59/18.29/18.59/19.30/ 20.00
17.31/18.01 18.3119.0119.32/20.02
17.33/18.03/18.33/19.03/19.34/20.04
17.37/18.0718.37 19.0719.37 20.07
17.38/18.08|18.38 /19.08/19.38/20.08
17.41/18.11/18.41 19.11 19.41 20.11
17.42|18.12|18.42/19.12|19.42|20.12
17.44/18.14 18.44/19.14/19.44/20.14
17.47/18.17/18.46/19.1619.46|20.16
17.51/18.21/18.50/19.20/19.50/20.20

79 JOURBLANC

Orvault
Maillardiere
Mairie d'Orvault
Bois Raguenet
Orvault-Grand Val
Charmille

Petit Chantilly
Hameau Fleuri
Ferriere
Beauséjour

10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00/15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00
10.02 11.02 12.02 13.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.02
10.04/11.04 12.04 13.04 14.04 15.04/16.04 17.04 18.04/19.04
10.07 11.07 12.07 13.07 14.07 15.07 16.07 17.07 18.07 19.07
10.08 11.08 12.08 13.08 14.08 15.08 16.08 17.08 18.08/19.08
10.11 11.11 12,11 13.11 14.11 15.11 16.11 17.11 18.11 19.11
10.13/11.13/12.13 13.13 14.13/15.13 16.13 17.13/18.13/19.12
10.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.14
10.18/11.18 12.18 13.18 14.18/15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 19.17
10.21/11.21/12.21 13.21 14.21/15.21/16.21 17.21/18.21/19.20

Orvault — Beauséjour



